
附件2：
测 算 表
	行 程
	车  型

	
	轿车
帕萨特、天籁等
	6+1座别克商务车GL8
	普通中巴（14座）
	普通中巴（19座）
	考斯特中巴（19座）
	大巴
（29-34座）
	大巴
（35-44座）
	大巴
（45-55座）

	占比（%）
	8
	80
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	长乐机场
（元/趟）
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	长乐机场
（元/往返）
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	火车北站
（元/趟）
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	火车南站
（元/趟）
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	市区包车
（天/元）
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	超时
（小时/元）
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	超公里
（公里/元）
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	合计
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	加权价格
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	加权总价
	


加权总价最低为中标单位

